PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID GANDHI NAMAD	04/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPABLE EARN GROUP LIMITED
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR, WISMA CHASE PERDANA, OFF JALAN SEMANTAN, DAMANSARA HEIGHTS
City:	KUALA LUMPUR
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	50490

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12397627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (361)855-6069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 361-232-7092

Email: gsgpatents@stx.rr.com

Correspondent Name: George S. Gray
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 270190

Address Line 4: Corpus Christi, TEXAS 78427-0190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George S. Gray

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to CEG - A#page1.tif source=Assignment to CEG - A#page2.tif

OP \$40,00 1

PATENT REEL: 026566 FRAME: 0069 ASSIGNMENT

Inventor:

DAVID GANDHI NAHMAD (Passport No. 06908043241)

Title:

METHOD TO RECOVER CRUDE OIL FROM SLUDGE OR EMULSION

WHEREAS, I, DAVID GANDHI NAHMAD, a citizen of the Republic of Mexico residing at 1901 W. Greenleaf Ave., Apartment H, Anaheim, California, 92801, the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor/Inventor,") am the inventor for Method to Recover Crude Oil from Sludge or Emulsion, described in and currently on file as Application No. 12/397,627 (United States Patent and Trademark Office; Filing Date: March 4, 2009) and as Application No.

PCT/US2010/025985 (Patent Cooperation Treaty; Filing Date: March 3, 2010); and,

WHEREAS, CAPABLE EARN GROUP LIMITED (BVI Company No. 1065912), is a limited liability company duly incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having its business address at 5th Floor, Wisma Chase Perdana, Off Jalan Semantan, Damansara Heights, 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor/Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

1

PATENT REEL: 026566 FRAME: 0070 unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above applications, all future related applications, domestic or foreign, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment on the date

above stated.

Signed by DAVID GANDHI NAHMAD (Passport No. 06908043241) the Assignor and Inventor in the presence of:

Name: DAVIA **GANDHI NAHMAD**

Printed Name: AWANO

NRIC/Passport No. 07908343792

RECORDED: 07/10/2011